
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024739-2023 

Contract

C1159 Employment Agency Contract (Temp, Temp to
Perm and Permanent resourcing) DPS

NORTHERN IRELAND WATER LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-024739
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-036c24  
Published 23 August 2023, 9:45am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

NORTHERN IRELAND WATER LIMITED

Westland House,40 Old Westland Road

BELFAST

BT146TE

Email

sourcing@niwater.com

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKN06 - Belfast

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024739-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024739-2023
mailto:sourcing@niwater.com


Page 2 to 8

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.niwater.com/report-a-leak-or-burst-pipe/

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

C1159 Employment Agency Contract (Temp, Temp to Perm and Permanent resourcing)
DPS

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79600000 - Recruitment services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Category 1 - Frontline (Belfast)

Category 2 - Frontline (Outside Belfast)

Category 3 - General Support Staff (Belfast)

Category 4 - General Support Staff (Outside Belfast)

Category 5 - Finance, Regulation, Tax and Audit

Category 6 - Engineering and Project Management

Category 7 - HR and legal

https://www.niwater.com/report-a-leak-or-burst-pipe/


Page 3 to 8

Category 8 - Procurement

Category 9 - Scientific (Belfast)

Category 10 - Scientific (Outside Belfast)

Category 11 - ICT

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £10,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

"The anticipated contract value is £6m but is likely to be in the range of £5m to £10m. 

This range reflects the potential scale of the contract and takes into account such
changes to the demand and scale which may result from future operational requirements.

The total value of the contract includes all 11 categories, spend per category will be
dependant on usage, due to the reactive nature of the contract"

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options



Page 4 to 8

2 x 1 years extension years available

II.2.14) Additional information

Cateogries awarded 

Category 1 - Frontline (Belfast) Riada Resourcing Ltd

Staffline Recruitment (NI) Ltd

Category 2 - Frontline (Outside Belfast) Riada Resourcing Ltd

Staffline Recruitment (NI) Ltd

Category 3 - General Support Staff (Belfast) Riada Resourcing Ltd

Staffline Recruitment (NI) Ltd

CPL Resources PLC

Category 4 - General Support Staff (Outside Belfast) Riada Resourcing Ltd

Staffline Recruitment (NI) Ltd

CPL Resources PLC

Category 5 - Finance, Regulation, Tax and Audit Riada Resourcing Ltd

Staffline Recruitment (NI) Ltd

MCS Personnel Ltd 

Category 6 - Engineering and Project Management Riada Resourcing Ltd

Staffline Recruitment (NI) Ltd

MCS Personnel Ltd 

Category 7 - HR and legal MCS Personnel Ltd

Riada Resourcing Ltd

Staffline Recruitment (NI) Ltd



Page 5 to 8

Category 8 - Procurement Riada Resourcing Ltd

MCS Personnel Ltd

Staffline Recruitment (NI) Ltd

Category 9 - Scientific (Belfast) - MCS Personnel Ltd

 - Riada Resourcing Ltd

 - CPL Resources PLC

Category 10 - Scientific (Outside Belfast) - MCS Personnel Ltd

 - Riada Resourcing Ltd

 - CPL Resources PLC

Category 11 - ICT - MCS Personnel Ltd

 - Staffline Recruitment (NI) Ltd

 - CPL Resources PLC

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-027183

/Notice/027183-2022


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CPL RESOURCES PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

Dublin

Country

Ireland

NUTS code

IE - Ireland

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MCS PERSONNEL LIMITED

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 8

NUTS code

UKN - Northern Ireland

Companies House

NI069406

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

RIADA RESOURCING LTD

Coleraine

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN - Northern Ireland

Companies House

NI046680

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Staffline Recruitment (NI) Ltd

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 8 to 8

UKN - Northern Ireland

Companies House

01873249

The contractor is an SME

No

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

"The anticipated contract value is £6m but is likely to be in the range of £5m to £10m. 

This range reflects the potential scale of the contract and takes into account such
changes to the demand and scale which may result from future operational requirements.

The total value of the contract includes all 11 categories, spend per category will be
dependant on usage, due to the reactive nature of the contract"

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Nothern Ireland Water

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-31T04:04:46+0100
	TCPDF




